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From: Mike Ingram
Sent: Thursday, 10 September 2020 10:16 AM

To: Brent; David Ogilvie; Trindi Walker; Barry Dowler; Richard Horrell; David Armstrong; loni
Tomsett; Richard Kirby; Dennis Bush-King; Verity Simpson
Subject: RE: Renaming of High Street South, Motueka

Téna koe Brent
Thank you for your prompt acknowledgment with regard to our inquiry.

Wakatu appreciates your understanding and consideration of the process undertaken when street
naming in Motueka.

The Wakatu Board will be interested in the outcome of the Community Board's discussion, as it is
likely to be relevant to further street naming requests in the future.

Hei kona, mai
Mike Ingram
Property Manager — Land Use | WakatQ Incorporation

From: Brent <brentmaru@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 8 September 2020 4:32 PM

To: Mike Ingram <Mike.Ingram@wakatu.org>; David Ogilvie <david.ogilvie @tasman.govt.nz>; Trindi
Walker <trindi.walker@tasman.govt.nz>; Barry Dowler <Dowler.horrell@gmail.com>; Richard
Horrell <rchorrell@xtra.co.nz>; David Armstrong <davidmotueka@gmail.com>; Joni Tomsett
<jonitomsettmcb@gmail.com>; Richard Kirby <richard.kirby@tasman.govt.nz>; Dennis Bush-King
<Dennis.bush-king@tasman.govt.nz>; Verity Simpson <Verity.Simpson@tasman.govt.nz>

Subject: Renaming of High Street South, Motueka

Tena koe Mike,

Thank you for your email dated 2nd September relating to the renaming of High Street South.
Council staff have just forwarded this to the Motueka Community Board members this afternoon.
The point you highlight is one of merit and | attach a copy of the agenda for the February 2020
meeting when the Board agreed to the name change. It is with a heartfelt apology that | must accept
that the report on which the decision was made had no cultural considerations. In fact ironically it
had a climate change consideration but was lacking to acknowledge any suggested consultation with
mana whenua iwi.

For this as Chair and the mover of the motion | take responsibility for this oversight.

| will table your letter at our next Board meeting and seek clarification over the process for street
naming within Motueka and highlight the importance of consultation with mana whenua iwi.

Yours sincerely
Brent Maru

Motueka Community Board Chair
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